
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA 
 
CITIZENS OF THE STATE OF 
FLORIDA, ETC., 
 

Appellant, 
 
v. 
 
FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE 
COMMISSION, 
 

Appellee(s). 
 

 
 
 
 
Case No. SC14-147 
Lower Tribunal No.:  130001-EI 

 

THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION’S  
DIRECTIONS TO CLERK OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION  

 
 Pursuant to Rule 9.200(a)(3), Florida Rules of Appellate Procedure, 

Appellee, the Florida Public Service Commission, directs the Clerk of the Public 

Service Commission to include in the record on appeal in the above-styled case the 

following items from Docket No. 130001-EI:  

Document No. Date Filed Item 

05123-13 08/30/2013 Petition for approval of a 
generating performance 
incentive factor (GPIF) 
targets for 01/14 through 
12/14 

 

06778-13 

 

11/6/2013 

 
Exhibits 6, 7, 8, 9, 19 and 
20 for 11/4/13 hearing. 
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FILED FEB 06, 2014DOCUMENT NO. 00609-14FPSC - COMMISSION CLERK



2 
 

/s/ Kathryn G.W. Cowdery 
Kathryn G.W. Cowdery 
Florida Bar No. 0363995 
kcowdery@psc.state.fl.us 
 
Samantha M. Cibula 
Florida Bar No. 0116599 
scibula@psc.state.fl.us 
 
Attorneys for the 
Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. 
Tallahassee, FL  32399-0862 
(850) 413-6199 

 
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 
 I certify that a copy hereof has been furnished electronically to the 

individuals listed below this 6th day of February, 2014. 

Carlotta S. Stauffer 
Commission Clerk 
Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard 
Tallahassee, FL 32399 
 

 

James D. Beasley 
J. Jeffry Wahlen 
Ashley M. Daniels 
Ausley & McMullen 
Post Office Box 391 
Tallahassee, FL  32302 
jbeasley@ausley.com 
jwahlen@ausley.com 
adaniels@ausley.com 
 

Kenneth Hoffman 
Florida Power & Light Company 
215 South Monroe Street, Suite 810 
Tallahassee, FL  32301-1858 
Ken.hoffman@fpl.com 
 

 

Beth Keating 
Gunster, Yoakley & Stewart, P.A. 
215 South Monroe Street, Suite 601 
Tallahassee, FL  32301 
bkeating@gunster.com 
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mailto:jbeasley@ausley.com
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mailto:Ken.hoffman@fpl.com
mailto:bkeating@gunster.com
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John T. Butler 
Kenneth M. Rubin 
700 Universe Boulevard 
Juno Beach, FL 33408 
John.Butler@fpl.com 
Ken.rubin@fpl.com 
 
 

 

Robert Scheffel Wright 
John T. LaVia, III 
Gardner Law Firm 
1300 Thomaswood Dr. 
Tallahassee, FL 32308 
schef@gbwlegal.com 
jlavia@gbwlegal.com 
 
 
 
 

J.R. Kelly 
Charles Rehwinkel 
Joseph McGlothlin 
Office of Public Counsel 
c/o The Florida Legislature 
111 W. Madison Street, Room 812 
Tallahassee, FL  32399-1400 
Kelly.jr@leg.state.fl.us 
Rehwinkel.charles@leg.state.fl.us 
Mcglothlin.joseph@leg.state.fl.us 
 

 

John T. Burnett 
Dianne M. Triplett 
Matthew Bernier 
Duke Energy  
Post Office Box 14042 
St. Petersburg, FL  33733 
John.burnett@pgnmail.com 
Dianne.triplett@pgnmail.com 
Matthew.Bernier@pgnmail.com 
 
 

Jon C. Moyle, Jr. 
Karen Putnal 
Moyle Law Firm, P.A. 
118 North Gadsden Street 
Tallahassee, Florida  32301 
jmoyle@moylelaw.com 
kputnal@moylelaw.com 
 

 

James W. Brew 
F. Alvin Taylor 
Brickfield, Burchette, Ritts & Stone, P.C. 
Eighth Floor, West Tower 
1025 Thomas Jefferson Street, NW 
Washington, DC 20007 
jbrew@bbrslaw.com 
ataylor@bbrslaw.com 

Jeffrey A. Stone 
Russell A. Badders 
Beggs & Lane 
Steven R. Griffin 
Post Office Box 12950 
Pensacola, FL  32591-2950 
jas@beggslane.com 
rab@beggslane.com 
srg@beggslane.com 

 

 

      /s/ Kathryn G.W. Cowdery 
      Kathryn G.W. Cowdery 
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